

ORIGINAL
8/27/2010

COUNTY OF ULSTER AMENDED ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

SESSION DATE: September 21st, 2010



Abstract Number	Department Name	Vendor Name	Contract Description	Funding Source	Basis for Award	Contract Dates	Monetary Amount
L20-1	Mental Health Department	Family of Woodstock Inc.	Amendment to state mandated Agreement for Agency to receive NYS OMH and OASAS Aid and County contribution for hotline, homeless shelter, domestic violence shelter, in-service training and case management services. This Amendment adds the GAP Program to list above. GAP provides respite for adolescents in Ulster County. The County's contribution of \$164,187.00 in the original Agreement is not increasing. This Amendment is 100% state funded.	100 % State	Other - State Aid Advance	01/01/2010 to 12/31/2010 (amendment term) 09/01/2010 to 12/31/2010 (contract term)	\$103,686.00 (amendment total) \$793,540.00 (contract total)
L20-2	Legislative	O'Connor, Davies, Munn, & Dobbins, LLP	Agreement for Consultant to provide review and analysis of County's budget and a comprehensive report of findings.	100% County	Negotiated Professional Service	10/01/2010 to 12/31/2010	\$70,000.00 (contract total)
L20-3 (previously L19-4)	Department of Social Services	Rondout Legal Services, Inc.	Amendment No. 1 to extend Agreement an additional year. Agreement for Vendor to provide legal process service of papers (serve petitions, subpoenas, etc.) for the Department of Social Services. The RFP allows for the County to extend the term an additional year at the same rates.	17 % County 17 % State 66 % Federal	Bid No.: UC07-99	01/01/2010 to 12/31/2011 (amendment term) 01/01/2009 to 12/31/2011 (contract term)	\$72,500.00 (amendment total) \$145,000.00 (contract total)
L20-4	Department of Public Transportation (UCAT)	American Petroleum Equipment & Construction Co., Inc.	Agreement to supply and install additional fuel storage tank at UCAT. This is Capital Project No. 313. This Agreement is being funded by stimulus money.	100 % Federal (ARRA/Stimulus)	RFP No.: UC09-142C	4 month term upon execution of Agreement	\$124,656.00 (contract total)

L20-5	Department of Public Transportation (UCAT)	P & D Electric of the Hudson Valley Inc.	Agreement with Electrical Contractor for Capital Project No. 312 to renovate the Transit Center. This Agreement is being funded by stimulus money.	100 % Federal (ARRA /Stimulus)	RFP No.: UC09-149C	4 month term upon execution of Agreement	\$62,100.00 (contract total)
L20-6	Department of Public Transportation (UCAT)	Eastern Heating and Cooling, Inc.	Agreement with HVAC Contractor for Capital Project No. 312 to renovate the Transit Center. This Agreement is being funded by stimulus money.	100 % Federal (ARRA /Stimulus)	RFP No.: UC09-144C	4 month term upon execution of Agreement	\$139,100.00 (contract total)
L20-7	Department of Public Transportation (UCAT)	Transitional Builders, Inc.	Agreement with General Contractor for Capital Project No. 312 to renovate the Transit Center. This Agreement is being funded by stimulus money.	100 % Federal (ARRA /Stimulus)	RFP No.: UC09-149C	4 month term upon execution of Agreement	\$108,232.00 (contract total)

Reviewed by Comptroller's Office

Date

[Signature]
 Susan Plonski, Contract Manager
 Date 8/27/10

[Signature]
 Clinton G. Johnson, First Assistant County Attorney
 Date 8/27/10

Robin Peruso, Director of Purchasing
 Date

Michael Heim, County Executive
 Date

Approved per resolution

Exhibit A
Copies of Contract Routing Sheets and Contract Schedules
(Hard copies on following pages)